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Kerry Ingle 

kerry.ingle@dinslaw.com 
502-540-2354 

October 3,2006 

Via U.S. Certified Mail 
Ms. Janice Grider 
433 1 North Highway 127 
Russell Springs, Kentucky 42642 c’:& 

Re: Cell tower to be located iii Russell Spriiigs, Kentucky 

Dear Ms. Grider: 

The purpose of this letter is to respond to your letter to the Kentucky Public Service 
Commission dated September 27, 2006. The address listed in the legal notice that appeared in 
The Times Journal on September 21,2006 was incorrect. The correct address for the location 
of the proposed cell tower is 309 Damron Creek Spur Road, Russell Springs, Kentucky. 

We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused you. 

Thank you. 
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cc: ntu n 
John E. Selent, Esq. 
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1400 PNC Plaza, 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202 

502 540.2300 502,585 2207 fax w d i n s l a w . c o m  I 
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September 27,2006 

Beth O'Donnell 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission 
21 1 Sower Bkd. 
P.O.Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615 

RE: CUMBERLAND CELLULAR PARTNERSHIP, d/b/a BLUEGRASS CELLULAR, a Kentucky 
general parfnership, is in the process of fulfilling cqmpliance, requirements for a 240 ft., self 
supporting , telecommunications tower, located at 309 Damron Creek Road, Russell Springs, KY. 
Comments are sought on the effect of the proposed tower on historic properties within the 
viewshed of the proposed tower per the NATIONAL PROGRAMMATIC AGREEMENT OF 
MARCH 7,2006 under the NATIONAL HISTORIC PRESERVATION ACT OF 1966. 

Dear Ms. O'Donnell: 

* 

The above appeared in the classified section of THE TIMES JOURNAL, Russell Springs, KY on 
September 21 , 2006. 

I am very concerned about this sight of lhe microwave cellular tower at 309 DAMRON GREEK 
ROAD, because I have property on DAMRON CREEK ROAD, within sight of the property in 
question (in the same vacinity as the pre- sight location of this tower on Damron Creek Road). I 
have been here all my liFe and my family farm has been here over 100 years, and I have never 
heard of the historic property they mention in this ad. What is the NATIONAL 
PROGRAMMATIC AGREEMENT OF MARCH 7,2005 under the NATIONAL HISTORIC 
PRESERVATJON ACT OF 1966 777777737?? And what does this have to do with putting up a 
microwave cellular tower 7771771777 I thought you said in your August 31,2006 letter, the 
alternative sight was going to be 200 ft. from Andrew Antle residence on Darnron Creek Spur 
Road. What does this mean777717777 Again, I raise the question of who are these partnerships 
that keep popping up here and causing people problems. 

Thank you. Awaiting your reply, I remain. 

Yours truly, 

Janice Grider 
4331 N. W w y  127 
Russell Springs, KY 42642 
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(ainment cent& - $125, solid oek 
daybed - S185, NBW recliners 
(BmkIine) - $265, self-cleaning 
cooking stove (almond} - $195, 
GE side-by-side refrigerator 
with water, iqe & crushed ice on 
the door - 5475, large &CS8W, 
mimr plus aightatand - $165, 
hgc  rolltop de& - S385. NEW 
sold wood bedroom mitar, 
Berkline reclining sofas, d o e ,  
entertainment centers, Rcatooic 
bedding. Oreck vacuum, wroh- 
em, rerirgerator at BARGAIN 
PRICES, pichp lood yard Pale 
item8 - $45. tf 

LOOKING TO BUY a good 
used riding lawn mower,  aso on- 
ably priced. Call 866~7646 or 
58Ef597. tf 

Growing company wim a busy o%ice is looking IQr some& who is 
team Orief~W, who bvesa chelhge, and sameone who is. W n g  
fm longterm empiopmt. Job duries will m i s t  of data e n 9  and 
preparing PBpennWkfor shipments. Any cigrbhre ortruckhg r&&d 
experience Is a plus but not required. Cqmputer experience Is a must 
and knowledge of Excel will he helplul. Great working environmenll 
Benefits are available and we offer compstitiwepriy. p)ease send your 
resume and mer letter with 3 refer- io: ckrkul O$pmlng, 
P&p illox ap, DWtnumq ILy4oire6. Reamwm r#l b i.6 
cylt.durtllOGtObWllznd 
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Camberland Cellular Parturnhip, 

sli Kentucky general partnership, 
is ,in the proccss of filfiiting compliance require- 
ments for B 24&fmt, self-suming, telecommuni- 
cations tower, located at 309 Damron Creek Road in 
Russell Springs, Kentucky. Comments are sought 
on the effect of tI1e proposed tower on histdc prop 
erties within the viewshed of the p r o m  tower per 
the Nationwide pro@sammatic Agreement of March 
7,2005 under the National Historic Preservation Act 
of 1966. 

For comments, proasC wr& ta: 
Te.rrmm C m b  fnc, 4!%5 Biahop Lam, 
Suite 101, Looisuillt, Kentucky, 40218. 

d/bls ~iuegtass celiular, 
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